	04-19-1999	Of Res	28 JAN 1999
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)		SHELI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
PT1D581-40		09/23027	22
To the Assistant Commissioner for Pate	10101 <u>3260</u>	ocument(s) or copy(is	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Z. Na	me and address of receiv	ving party(les):
Kouichirou MURASHIMA Naomi Tatsuki MORIYA Kaoru A	ı	me: <u>MEIJI SEIKA KAIS</u> F	łA, LTD.
	MURAKAMI Int	ernal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	Str	reet Address: <u>4-16, Kyo</u> kyo-to, Japan	bashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku,
W6121-32.	-99		
3. Nature of conveyance:		ty: , State: ZIP:	
	Merger Change of Name		
Execution Date: <u>January 19, 1999</u>			
	Additio	onal name(s) & address(es) atta	ched? <u>No</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		
(X) This document is being filed together w	ith a new application, and the execu	ition date of the application is:	January 19, 1999
A. Patent Application No.		tent No.	
0010			
89/2303a	Additional numbers attache	d? No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence 6. To		ns and patents involved: 1
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.		tal fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41	) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	[99-0	055*/WMC/144]	
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800		Enclosed Check No. 3 Authorized to be charge	
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP:		posit account number:	eu to deposit account
Gity. <u>vvaormigtori</u> , stato. <u>55</u> 2,	1	tach duplicate copy of this paç	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.			nched copy is a true copy of
Warren M. Cheek, Jr., Reg. No. 33,36 Name of Person Signing	Signature	V	22, 1999 :hments, and document: 4
NACU Jan			
Mail document	s to be recorded with required of Commissioner of Patents and		
	Box Assignments		
	Washington, D.C. 20	<b>231</b>	

PATENT REEL: 9885 FRAME: 0230

## ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned			
	Kouichirou MURAKAMI, Tatsuki MORIYA, Toru HAMAYA,			
insert Name(s)	Jinichiro KOGA, Naomi SUMIDA, Kaoru AOYAGI,			
of inventor(s)	Takeshi MURAKAMI and Toshiaki KONO			
	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to			
insert Name(s) of Assignee(s)	MEIJI SEIKA KAISHA, LTD.			
Address	of 4-16, Kyobashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as			
Title of	"ENZYME ENDOGLUCANASE AND CELLULASE PREPARATIONS CONTAINING			
Invention	THE SAME"			
Date of Signing	for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by the undersigned on			
of Application	January 19, 1999			

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PR**PATENIT**AN, 21. 5:26AM

**REEL: 9885 FRAME: 0231** 

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20006, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the undersign	ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date .	January 19, 1999	Name of Inventor	Thanichian Hurashima
Date			Fatsuhi Moriga
Date	January 19, 1999		
	January 19, 1999		
	January 19, 1999		
	January 19, 1999		
tion b	y the Inventor(s) should be v	eferably be acknowledge vitnessed by at least to ayuki Hattun	ged before a United States Consul, If not, then the execu- wo witnesses who sign here.)
	Witness Adia	sh watered	Le
		} 35	
	This	day of	, 19, before me
to me		vidual(s) who executed	d the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me
that h	e (they) executed the same	of his (their) own free	will for the purposes therein set forth.
SEAL			Official Signature
JERL			Official Title
	The above application m	ay be more particularl	y identified as follows:
U.S.	Application Serial No.		Filing Date
Applic	ant Reference Number		Atty Docket No
Title	of Invention		

PRINPATHENT 21. 5:26AM

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20006, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

	uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date January 19, 1999	Name of Inventor Tapali Conwiction
Date January 19, 1999	Name of Inventor Tashialin Konv
Date	Name of Inventor
Date	, Name of Inventor
Date	Name of Inventor
Date	, Name of Inventor
Witness	
This	day of, 19, before me
to me personally known as the ind	d lividual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to more of his (their) own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
CDAI	Official Signature
SEAL	Official Title
The above application n	nay be more particularly identified as follows:
U.S. Application Serial No.	Filing Date
	Atty Docket No

RECEIVED TIMEJAN, 21. 4:58AM

PRIN**PAIMENN** 21. 5:26AM **REEL: 9885 FRAME: 0233** 

**RECORDED: 01/22/1999**